
2025 Plattsburgh State Men's Lacrosse
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 26, 2025)

 
 

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
All Games 6-8 2-5 4-3 0-0
Conference 2-5 1-3 1-2 0-0
Non-Conference 4-3 1-2 3-1 0-0



Date Opponent WL Score Att.
2/22/25 at Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) W 9-4 303
2/26/25 at Norwich L 13-19 65
3/01/25 at RSCMLAX W 12-9 410
3/08/25 PLYMOUTH ST. L 4-19 76
3/12/25 CLARKSON L 4-18 57

3/15/25
at Vermont State
Castle W 11-6 137

3/26/25 NEW ENGLAND COL. W 14-10 56
3/29/25 at Oneonta L 5-20 320
4/05/25 CORTLAND L 7-26 65
4/09/25 CANTON W 19-6 78
4/12/25 at SUNY New Paltz L 9-10 200
4/19/25 OSWEGO L 10-20 305
4/23/25 POTSDAM L 5-8 201
4/26/25 at Morrisville St. W 13-7 89

Team Statistics PLATTSBU OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
    Goals-Shot Att. 135-592 182-575
    Goals Per Game 9.64 13.00
    Shot Pct. .228 .317
    Shots on Goal-Att. 330-592 342-575
    SOG Pct. .557 .595
    Shots/Game 42.3 41.1
    Assists 66 113
MAN-UP OPPORTUNITIES
    Goals-Opportunities 27-65 18-65
    Conversion Pct. .415 .277
GOAL BREAKDOWN
    Total Goals 135 182
    Man-up 27 18
    Man-down 1 3
    Unassisted 69 69
    Overtime 0 0
    Goals Scored Avg 9.64 13.00
GROUND BALLS 478 480
TURNOVERS 298 284
CAUSED TURNOVERS 141 153
FACEOFFS (W-L) 198-164 164-198
    Faceoff W-L Pct. .547 .453
CLEARS 225-292 250-320
    Clear Pct. .771 .781
PENALTIES
    Number 66 68
    Minutes 52:30 52:00
SHOT CLOCK VIOLATIONS 5 6
ATTENDANCE
    Total 838 1,524
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7/120 7/218
    Neutral Site #-Avg 0/

# Player GP G A PTS SH GW GB UP DN CT FACEOFF
41 Ruland, Dylan 13 28 12 40 112 0 22 4 0 10 0-0
48 Urso, Peter 14 20 13 33 70 0 16 3 0 10 0-0
12 Woods, Donald 14 18 6 24 66 0 11 6 0 3 0-0
3 Gipe, Jamie 14 15 6 21 57 1 24 4 0 5 0-0
25 Bruhns, Ely 12 10 9 19 42 1 7 0 0 1 0-0
4 Walsh, Mike 3 5 6 11 18 1 10 1 0 2 0-0
15 Vilardi, Logan 13 9 1 10 40 0 3 2 1 1 0-0
53 Keenan, Tim 13 7 3 10 47 1 19 2 0 5 0-0
49 Francey, Ethan 14 8 1 9 33 1 11 1 0 4 0-0
54 Shattuck, Brayden 12 3 5 8 25 0 12 1 0 1 0-0
35 Cipp, Tatum 5 2 0 2 5 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
33 Henningsen, James 6 2 0 2 5 0 6 0 0 1 0-0
8 Ortiz, Justin 6 1 1 2 3 0 3 0 0 0 0-0
7 Whitlock, Fynn 13 1 1 2 5 0 50 1 0 31 0-0
42 Ahlstedt, Michael 9 1 0 1 6 0 7 1 0 6 0-0
31 Fenner, Steven 5 1 0 1 5 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
46 Hilleboe, Noah 8 1 0 1 2 0 5 0 0 1 0-0
1 O'Hara, Owen 9 1 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 17-44
26 Palmer, Matt 7 1 0 1 2 0 7 0 0 5 0-0
43 Ruland, Kyle 14 1 0 1 6 0 33 0 0 9 1-6
22 Faber, Anthony 14 0 1 1 9 0 11 0 0 5 0-0
17 Gannon, Matt 8 0 1 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0-0
32 Barcher, Joe 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Braithwaite, Brandon 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
51 Cullen, Ray 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
37 Deegan, Aiden 7 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 11-25
27 Drake, Logan 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
40 Drake, Lucas 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Farrelly, Jimbo 13 0 0 0 7 0 92 0 0 3 143-213
29 Gipe, Jake 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Irvine, Dylan 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Jaundoo, Brandon 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Joyce, Jack 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0-0
52 Keiser, Keith 11 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0-0
16 Lamitie, Max 13 0 0 0 1 0 20 0 0 8 0-0
30 Duval Lapaix, Jab 11 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 1 26-73
11 Longhitano, Lucas 9 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
44 McQueeney, Gavin 6 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
28 Mulcahy, Jack 7 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0-0
2 Murray, Kevin 14 0 0 0 3 0 24 0 0 11 0-0
13 Nacheman, Zachary 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Nystrom, Matt 6 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0-0
14 Orehosky, Cole 13 0 0 0 1 0 25 0 0 1 0-0
50 Rhatigan, George 11 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0-0
5 Vanella, Connor 9 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 3 0-0
36 Venable, Julian 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
34 Weaver, Ryan 9 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
6 Zambito, Dylan 7 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 0-1
TM Team 14 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 7 0-0

Totals 14 135 66 201 592 6 478 27 1 141 198-362
Opponents 14 182 113 295 575 8 480 18 3 153 164-362

# Goalie GP MIN GA GAA SAVE PCT W-L-T
28 Mulcahy, Jack 7 164:48 32 11.65 33 .508 1-1-0
14 Orehosky, Cole 13 648:13 140 12.96 126 .474 5-7-0
44 McQueeney, Gavin 3 11:46 4 20.40 0 .000 0-0-0
13 Nacheman, Zachary 3 15:13 6 23.66 1 .143 0-0-0

Totals 26 840:00 182 13.00 160 .468 6-8-0
Opponents 24 840:00 135 9.64 195 .591 8-6-0

Goals by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Plattsburgh 38 38 29 30 135
Opponents 46 43 43 50 182

Saves by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Plattsburgh 38 39 46 37 160
Opponents 52 46 50 47 195

Shots by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Plattsburgh 148 154 143 147 592
Opponents 140 135 143 157 575

Shot on Goal 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Plattsburgh 66 56 55 53 230
Opponents 55 50 57 59 221


